

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10927/2011

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J. BASHA SAHEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10928 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 10929 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 10930 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 6403 of 2011

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shailendera Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 10927/2011 are present.

The served respondents in all these matters who are represented by their counsel are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

With respect to unserved respondents, four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming service on them.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj