

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10927/2011

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J. BASHA SAHEB
(office report on default)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 10928/2011
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) No. 10930/2011
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners states that
respondents have put in appearance. Service is accordingly
complete.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List the matters before the concerned Bench
thereafter.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.08
12:12:56 IST
Reason: