

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10927/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2010 in ITA No. 2879/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J. BASHA SAHEB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6403/2011

SLP(C) No. 10928/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10929/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10930/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG (NP)
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. S. Annamalai, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after pleadings are complete.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER