

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10927/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2010 in ITA No. 2879/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.J. BASHA SAHEB Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6403/2011

SLP(C) No. 10928/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10929/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10930/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Respondent(s)

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.12.13

13:07:58 IST

Reason:

SLP 10928/2011

Mr. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Govind, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

2

SLP 10927/2011

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Kanchana, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

SLP 10930/2011

Mr. Annamalai, Adv.  
Mr. Govind, Adv.  
Ms. Kanchana, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER